

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3745

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

04 January 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Planned refurbishment works and maintenance 2017/18

- 1. Planned Refurbishment Works & Maintenance budget for 2017/2018
- 2. Details of all planned refurbishment and maintenance projects for 2017/2018
- 3. The job title of the person responsible for the above projects e.g Head of Estates
- 4. The name of the person responsible for the above projects
- 1. The 2017/18 budgets have not been finalised
- 2. There has been no definite plans confirmed for refurbishments within 2017/18 as yet and maintenance is ongoing.
- 3. & 4. This falls under the remit of Jeanette Rooke, Director of Estates and Facilities, Jeanette.rooke@nhs.net